
2014 Board of Directors Roster

revised:  03/13/14

William T. Holmes, Secretary
Rutherford & Chekene
55 Second Street - Suite 600
San Francisco, CA  94105
Tel:  415-568-4403   /   Fax:  415-618-0684
Email:  wholmes@ruthchek.com
Term starts:  1/1/08   Term ends:  12/31/14

Michael Symans
Dept. of Civil and Environmental Engineering
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
JEC 4044
110 8th Street
Troy, NY 12180
Tel:  518-276-6938   /   Fax:  518-276-4833
Email: symans@rpi.edu
Term starts:  1/1/13   Term ends:  12/31/14

Wilfred Iwan, Vice-President
California Institute of Technology
Mail Code 104-44
Pasadena, CA  91125
Tel:  626-395-4144   /   Fax:  626-568-2719
Email:  wdiwan@caltech.edu
Term starts:  1/1/08   Term ends:  12/31/15

Maria E. Moreyra Garlock, President
Dept. of Civil and Environmental Eng.
Princeton University
Quad E-322
Princeton, NJ  08544
Tel:  609-258-2728  /  Fax:  609-258-2760
Email:  mgarlock@princeton.edu
Term starts:  1/1/08   Term ends:  12/31/15

Jeremy Isenberg
Specialty Practices Group
240 Polhemus Ave.
Atherton, CA  94027
Tel:  408-490-2023  /  (cell)  510-529-1134
Email:  isenberg@mcn.org
Term starts:  1/1/08   Term ends:  12/31/14

James Ricles
Dept. of Civil and Environmental Engineering
Lehigh University
117 ATLSS Drive, Bldg. H
Imbt Laboratories
Bethlehem, PA 18015-4729
Tel: 610-758-6252  /  Fax:  610-758-5553
Email:  jmr5@lehigh.edu
Term starts:  1/1/13   Term ends:  12/31/14

David Sanders, Treasurer
Dept of Civil and Environmental Engineering
Mail Stop 258
University of Nevada, Reno
Reno, NV 89557
Tel:  775-784-4288   /   Fax:  775-784-1390
Email: sanders@unr.edu
Term starts:  1/1/11   Term ends:  12/31/14

Adolfo Matamoros
The University of Kansas
CEAE Department
2150 Learned Hall
1530 W. 15th Street
Lawrence, Kansas 66045
Tel.: 785-864-3761 /  Fax:  785-864-5631
Email:  amatamor@ku.edu 
Term starts:  1/1/13   Term ends:  12/31/14

Ronald Y.S. Pak, 
Member of Executive Committee
Department of Civil, Environmental, and 
   Architectural Engineering
University of Colorado at Boulder
ECOT 423
Boulder, CO 80309-0428
Tel:  303-492-8613  /   Fax:  303-492-7317
Email: pak@colorado.edu
Term starts:  1/1/12   Term ends:  12/31/15

Tara Hutchinson
Department of Structural Engineering
9500 Gilman Drive
University of California, San Diego
La Jolla, CA 92093-0085
Tel:  858-534-7436 /  Fax:  858-822-2260
Email:  tahutchinson@ucsd.edu
Term starts:  1/1/13   Term ends:  12/31/15


